2023 - 2024 Lake Shore S.A.C.C. School Year Calendar

The first day of S.A.C.C. will be Wednesday, September 6%, 2023.
The last day of S.A.C.C. will be Tuesday, June 11, 2024.

*Due to the district having half days for the kindergarten classes, Kindergartners
are not allowed to attend the first week. Kindergarteners are welcomed to begin
using S.A.C.C. on Monday, September 11, 2023. *

Breaks and Holidays

Monday, October 2", 2023- No School due to Professional Development
Wednesday, November 1%, 2023- No School due to Professional Development
Tuesday, November 7™, 2023- No School due to Election Day

Thursday, November 23, 2023- No School due to Thanksgiving break
Friday, November 24%, 2023- No School due to Thanksgiving Break

Friday, December 1%, 2023 — No School due to Records Day

Friday, December 22", 2023- Last Day before Holiday Break

Monday, January 8™, 2024 — No School due to Professional Development
Tuesday, January 9%, 2024- School Resumes

Monday, January 15, 2024- No School due to MLK Day

Friday, February 16™, 2024- No School due to Mid-Winter Break

Monday, February 19%", 2024- No School due to Mid-Winter Break
Tuesday, February 20™, 2024- No School due to Professional Development
Monday, March 25, 2024- Spring Break Begins

Monday, April 1%, 2024- No School due to Professional Development
Tuesday, April 2", 2024- School Resumes

Monday, May 27, 2024- No School due to Memorial Day

Tuesday, June 11", 2024- Last Day of S.A.C.C.



